

| Chapter | Page | Modification |
|---------|---------|---|
| 2 | 41 | Replace 'One point' with Five points' in the sentence above Eqn. 2.2.1. |
| 2 | 42 | Replace second equal sign in Eqn. 2.2.4 with a multiplication sign. |
| 2 | 64 | In Figure 2.5.1 fillet the outer corners of the developed area boundaries with the associated radii |
| 3 | 115 | Replace the words 'both credits' in the 11 th line from the bottom with 'path 2'. |
| 3 | 120 | Replace the words 'WE credit 3' in the middle paragraph, 5th line from the bottom with 'WE credit 2' |
| 3 | 126 | Table 3.3.1 commercial lavatory faucet duration:30s for nonmetered and 15s for metered (2011 H ₂ O guidance) |
| 3 | 127 | Eqn. 3.3.4 replace 0.25min with 0.5min for TLFU in no-auto (nonmetered)(per 2011 USGBC H ₂ O guidance) |
| 3 | 128 | Eqn. 3.36 replace 0.25min with 0.5min for TLFU in no-auto (nonmetered) (per 2011 USGBC H ₂ O guidance) |
| 3 | 128 | The baseline kitchen sink flow rate should be 2.2 gpm in Table 3.3.2. |
| 3 | 130 | In both Eqn. 3.3.14 and Eqn. 3.3.15, the duration for the kitchen sink flow rate should be 1.0 min, not 0.25 min. |
| 5 | 198 | In Table 5.0.3 delete the word '(Formerly)' in the title of the second column. |
| 4 | 140 | Totals in Table 4.0.0 should be 35, 17, 4 and 1 (not 1, 1, 1 and 1) |
| 4 | 146 | In Table 4.0.2 <i>Owner</i> only is responsible for 'Document Owner's Requirements' in both columns and <i>Design Team</i> only is responsible for 'Develop Basis of Design' in both columns (delete the rest) |
| 4 | 148 | Per USGBC Addenda, delete these two bulleted items in Table 4.0.3 under Option 3: 'Office, school, public assembly and retail projects comply with Section 1: Design Process Strategies and Section 2: Core Performance Requirements' 'Other project types comply with the basic requirements' |
| 4 | 170 | Fifth line from bottom should read: $LCGWP + LCODP \times 100,000 \leq 100$ |
| 4 | 174 | Fourteenth line, replace HVAC with HVAC&R |
| 4 | 177 | Insert the following phrase between Option 2: and Option B: in the eighth line: 'Develop and Implement a Measurement & Verification plan consistent with ' And add the following USGBC Addenda after the Option 2 paragraph: 'OR Option3 (1 point): Meet MPR 6 through compliance Option 1: Energy and Water Data Release Form. Projects must register an account with ENERGY STAR's Portfolio Manager tool and share the project file with the USGBC master account.' |
| 4 | 187 | Exercise #9: Clarify that there are also 10 offices. |
| 5 | 213 | Second line: add the phrase 'or MRc1.2 are' after MRc1.1 |
| 5 | 221 | Eqn. 5.5.5 should read: $100(\text{MATL}\$_{\text{REG}})/\text{MATL}\$_{\text{T}} \geq 30$ |
| 5 | 225 | Eqn. 5.7.3 should read: $\text{MATL}\$_{\text{WOODi}} = \text{MATL}\$_{\text{UNITi}} (\text{MASS}_{\text{WOODi}})/\text{MASS}_{\text{UNITi}}$ |
| 5 | 229 | Wood Roof Structure In Table 5.E.1 should be an asterisk (*) for salvaged materials, not new wood. |
| 5 | 227-233 | For Exercises 4, 5, 6, 7, 13 and 14. Clarify that the Total construction costs are for the applicable CSI materials in Divisions 3-10, 31.60, 32.10, 32.30 and 32.90 |
| 6 | 273 | Line 24: Replace IEP with EP. |
| 6 | 279 | Line 2 Replace '20 ft by 20 ft' with '20 ft by [20 ft plus opening width of the window]' |
| 6 | 284 | LEED 2209 IEQc81, Option 1: Replace March 31 st with March 21 st . |
| 6 | 284 | Table 6.8.1 Second Row, first column insert the word 'bay' before 'floor area ratio' |
| 6 | 284 | Table 6.8.1 Second Row, first column replace 0.80 with 0.180. |
| 7 | 303 | Add to the last sentence the phrase: 'or being considered as Pilot Credits.' |
| 7 | 304 | Add in the last column, second row of Table 7.0.0 at the end of the first sentence: 'or Path 3. Pilot Credits.' |
| 7 | 305 | Change the sentence above Potential Technologies and Strategies to read: '(Note: The sum of the points earned in Paths 1, 2 and 3 cannot exceed five in LEED 2009)'. And under this replaced sentence add the following Per USGBC Addenda: 'LEED IDc1 Path 3. Pilot Credit (1-5 points): Attempt a pilot credit in the Pilot Credit Library at www.usgbc.org/pilotcreditlibrary . Register as a pilot credit participant and complete the required documentation. Projects may pursue up to 5 Pilot Credits total.' And under Calculations and Considerations replace the first paragraph with: 'As mentioned previously, there are three main avenues for obtaining the five available innovation point in LEED 2009; provide an innovative strategy not specifically addressed by LEED-NC 2009, exceed one of the noted EP credit criteria from the previous categories, or obtain a Pilot Credit.' |
| 7 | 307 | In the last two rows of Table 7.1.1 replace 'EQc8.1' and 'EQc8.2' with 'IEQc8.1' and 'IEQc8.2' respectively. |
| App A | 401 | IPCC is the <i>Intergovernmental</i> Panel on Climate Change |